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VILLAGE OF STICKNEY
REGULAR MEETING
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Tuesday, May 3, 2022
7:00 p.m.

Meeting Agenda

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approve Minutes of the Previous Regular Meeting
Authorize Payment of Bills
Swearing in of Probation Police Officer Luis Gomez
Report from the Mayor
¢ Letter of Recognition
Report from the Clerk
Trustee Reports/Committee Reports

10. Reports from Department Heads
11. Public Comments
12. Adjournment

Posted April 29, 2022



April 19, 2022

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Stickney met in regular session on Tuesday,
April 19,2022, at 7:03 p.m.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees were present: _
Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

Trustee Kapolnek moved, duly seconded by Trustee Milenkovic to approve the
minutes of the previous regular session on Tuesday, April 5,2022.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:
Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Trustee White moved, duly seconded by Trustee Savopoulos that the bills, approved
by the various committees of the Board, be approved for payment, and to approve
warrants which authorize the Village Treasurer to draw checks to pay the bills, to be
signed by the authorized signers, as provided for by the Ordinances of the Village of
Stickney.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustee White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Recommendation by the Board of Fire and Police Commissioners to hire four (4)
Probationary Police Officers off the current lateral police officer eligibility list to fill
vacancies created by resignations for the Village of Stickney, Illinois.

Motion to approve by Trustee Torres duly seconded by Trustee Kapolnek.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Motion Carried

Grant permission for a block party on May 7, 2022, on 44t St. between Home and
Wenonah Ave.

Motion to approve by Trustee Hrejsa duly Seconded by Trustee Kapolnek

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.
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MAYOR'’S REPORT: Mayor Walik read A Proclamation recognizing Arbor Day and
stated that Stickney is a Tree City USA community and Trustee Milenkovic over sees
the Tree Board. We will be giving away 15 trees for tree lottery and two (2) of those
trees will go to Home and Edison school.

Trustee White: The news just reported that the second installment for property taxes
will be delayed up to six months, the issue with that is the first installment for the fall
might end up being due at the same time, but it’s possible that there would be
another grace period for that if it happens.

Trustee Kapolnek: Just a reminder that Friday, April 22 is Earth Day. The Midway
Noise Compatibity meeting is next week.

Trustee Torres: Thank you to everyone who helped with the Easter Egg hunt. The
tween egg hunt had about 26 kids and it went well. Saturday’s egg hunt had
approximately 146 kids, the day was sunny but cold. Everything went great. About
1500 eggs were put out and it was over in about 10 minutes. Thank you to Mayor
Walik the police and public works for their help.

Trustee Hrejsa: Wanted to also say that the Easter egg hunt went well. It was crazy
but the kids had a great time.

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:
Fire Chief Jeff Bovajian:

The new ambulance is almost ready, they are just waiting for the graphics and for the
radio so it can be installed. Fire inspector taught CPR classes at Motion Industries
and Little League.

Police Chief James Sassetti: Since the newsletter went out, there has been an increase
in tip 411 which is a way to send an anonymous tip to the Stickney Police
Department. Save the date for April 30t, MWRD will be holding a drug take back
event between 10am - 2pm. They will be handing out free tree saplings and bags of
compost.

Public Works Supervisor: Mayor Walik spoke for DPW supervisor as he was on
vacation. Just a reminder that street sweeping started don’t forget to move your car
so you don’t get a ticket. Great job to DPW employees who have been working
cleaning up Ridgeland Ave. and cleaning up the baseball and soccer fields. This year
150 kids are registered for baseball and 250 kids for soccer. This is the most ever
that have signed up.

Discussion Regarding Filed and Pending Litigation (consideration of this Matter held
in closed Meeting/Executive Session Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2¢ (11).

Motion to adjourn at 7:19pm Trustee White Duly Seconded by Trustee Savopolous

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.



Motion to return to open session at 8:04pm Trustee White Seconded by Trustee
Savopoulos

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

There being no further business, Trustee White moved, duly seconded by Trustee
Savopoulos that the meeting be adjourned. Upon which the Board adopted the
motion at 8:05p.m.

Motion to adjourn Trustee White Duly Seconded by Trustee Savopolous

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa
Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Beth Lukas, Deputy Village Clerk

Approved by me this 19t April day of 2022

Jeff Walik, Mayor



Village of Stickney
Warrant Number 21-22-24

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST
FOR VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING ON
May 3, 2022

Approval is hereby given to have the Village Treasurer of Stickney, lllinois pay to the
officers, employees, independent contractors, vendors and other providers of
goods and services in the indicated amounts as set forth.

A summary indicating the source of funds used to pay the above is as follows:

101 CORPORATE FUND 117,729.10
02 WATER FUND 11,613.40
L03 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 4,079.80

JO5 1505 FUND -
{07 POLICE REVENUE SHARING FUND -
LCl8 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND -

|09 BOND & INTEREST FUND -

Subtotal: 133,422.30
General Fund Payroll 4/29/2022 134,503.06
Water Fund Payroill 4/29/2022 17,777.11
Subtotal: 152,280.16
Total to be Approved by Village Council 285,702.46

Approvals:

Jeff Walik, Mayor

Audrey McAdams, Village Clerk

Treasurer



Check Number

505254
505255
505256
505257
505258
505259
505260
505261
505263
505264
505265
505267
505268
505269
505270
505271
505272
505273
505274
505275
505276
505277
505278
505279
505280
505281
505282
505283
505284
505285
505286
- 505287
505288
505289
505290
505292
505293
505294
505295
505296
505297
505299
505300
505301
505302
505303
505304
505305

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney
Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

01 - General Fund

From 4/16/2022 Through 4/30/2022

Vindor Name

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
Comcast

Airgas USA LLC

Air One Equipment, Inc.

Autotime

Bell Fuels, Inc.

Brookfield Auto Center

CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Eckert Enterprises, Inc.

GW & Associates PC

Johnson Controls Security Solutions

Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S....

Lorenzo Barron
Municipal Web Services
NAPA AUTO PARTS

Occupational Health Centers of Illinois,...

Standard Equipment Company
Treetop Products Inc.

United Laboratories

Westfield Ford, Inc.

Adam Guzman

Best Technology Systems, Inc.
Canon Financial Services, Inc.
Castle Party Rentals, LLC
Comcast

Infinity Signs

Jair Carrillo

Johnson Controls Security Solutions
Solar Winds

Burke Beverage

ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS
Anthony T. Bertucca

ASCAP

Bell Fuels, Inc.

Comcast

Costco - Citicard

CPURYX, Inc,

CWF Restoration

Easy Ice, LLC

Emergency Medical Products
Johnson Controls Security Solutions
Maurice Moore Memorials
Menards - Hodgkins

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Occupational Health Centers of Illinois,...

Outfitter's
Special Event Rentals, Ltd.
The Eagle Uniform Co.

Total 01 - General Fund

Date: 4/28/22 02:54:37 PM

Effective Date

4/21/2022
4/21/2022
4/22/2022
412242022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
412242022
442242022
442212022
412212022
442242022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022

Check Amount

65,807.09
56.38
608.81
120.48
352.97
1,971.24
79.97
520.00
725.00
4,500.00
199.90
85.07
200.00
282.00
57.66
505.50
70.04
2,238.18
510.99
760.50
16.99
7,045.00
1,167.13
2,519.85
233.03
800.00
750.00
3,611.16
124.00
2,018.04
57.40
900.00
413.46
4,318.62
4,252.92
979.18
3,102.00
650.00
675.00
433.85
491.29
362.00
49.95
1,118.95
433.50
672.00
390.00
o 492.00

117,729.10
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VOS_41665_Village of Stickney

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

Check Number Vendor Narma

505259 Bell Fuels, Inc.

505262 Clear View

505264 GW & Associates PC

505265 Johnson Controls Security Solutions
505266 Julie, Inc.

505289 Bell Fuels, Inc.

505298 Master Meter, Inc.

Total 02 - Water Fund

Date: 4/28/22 02:54:37 PM

02 - Water Fund

From 4/16/2022 Through 4/30/2022

Effective Date (_:heck Amount_

4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/22/2022
4/28/2022
4/28/2022

985.64
645.00
4,500.00
976.00
847.44
2,159.32
1,500.00

11,613.40
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_Check Number Vendor Name .

505291 ComEd

Total 03 - Motor Fuel
Tax Fund

Report Total

Date: 4/28/22 02:54:37 PM

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney
Check/Voucher Register - Check Register
03 - Motor Fuel Tax Fund
From 4/16/2022 Through 4/30/2022

Effective Date

Check Amount

4/28/2022

4,079.80
4,079.80

133,422.30
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Stickney Police Department

6533 West Pershing Road
Stickney, Illinois 60402
Phone (708) 788-2131
Fax  (708) 749-2742

JAMES T. SASSETTI
Chief of Police JEFF WALIK
Mayor

April 26, 2022
Re; Swearing in of Probationary Police Officer Luis Gomez
Honorable Mayor Jeff Walik and Village Trustees,

At the April 05, 2022 board meeting, the hiring of one new probationary police officer was
approved by the Village Board. The Board of Police and Fire Commissioners was contacted and
provided the next eligible candidates name, Luis Gomez.

I respectfully request that Probationary Police Officer Luis Gomez be sworn in effective April
25,2022. Thank you in advance for your consideration with this request.

Respectfully,

James T. Sassetti
Chief of Police



May 3, 2022

The Village of Stickney would like to take this opportunity to thank Brian Davids
for all his hard work helping get the baseball and soccer fields ready for the past
two seasons.

Brian goes above and beyond, and whenever we call upon him, he is always
readily available. There is a lot of hard work that goes into preparing the fields
and he uses his own equipment.

Thank you for your hard work, it hasn’t gone unnoticed.

Mavyor Jeff Walik and the Village Officials



