VILLAGE OF STICKNEY REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Tuesday, May 3, 2022

7:00 p.m.

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes of the Previous Regular Meeting
- 5. Authorize Payment of Bills
- 6. Swearing in of Probation Police Officer Luis Gomez
- 7. Report from the Mayor
 - Letter of Recognition
- 8. Report from the Clerk
- 9. Trustee Reports/Committee Reports
- 10. Reports from Department Heads
- 11. Public Comments
- 12. Adjournment

Posted April 29, 2022

April 19, 2022

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Stickney met in regular session on Tuesday, April 19, 2022, at 7:03 p.m.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees were present: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

Trustee Kapolnek moved, duly seconded by Trustee Milenkovic to approve the minutes of the previous regular session on Tuesday, April 5, 2022.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Trustee White moved, duly seconded by Trustee Savopoulos that the bills, approved by the various committees of the Board, be approved for payment, and to approve warrants which authorize the Village Treasurer to draw checks to pay the bills, to be signed by the authorized signers, as provided for by the Ordinances of the Village of Stickney.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustee White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Recommendation by the Board of Fire and Police Commissioners to hire four (4) Probationary Police Officers off the current lateral police officer eligibility list to fill vacancies created by resignations for the Village of Stickney, Illinois.

Motion to approve by Trustee Torres duly seconded by Trustee Kapolnek.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Navs: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Motion Carried

Grant permission for a block party on May 7, 2022, on 44th St. between Home and Wenonah Ave.

Motion to approve by Trustee Hreisa duly Seconded by Trustee Kapolnek

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted:

Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None

Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Page 2

<u>MAYOR'S REPORT</u>: Mayor Walik read A Proclamation recognizing Arbor Day and stated that Stickney is a Tree City USA community and Trustee Milenkovic over sees the Tree Board. We will be giving away 15 trees for tree lottery and two (2) of those trees will go to Home and Edison school.

<u>Trustee White</u>: The news just reported that the second installment for property taxes will be delayed up to six months, the issue with that is the first installment for the fall might end up being due at the same time, but it's possible that there would be another grace period for that if it happens.

Trustee Kapolnek: Just a reminder that Friday, April 22 is Earth Day. The Midway Noise Compatibity meeting is next week.

Trustee Torres: Thank you to everyone who helped with the Easter Egg hunt. The tween egg hunt had about 26 kids and it went well. Saturday's egg hunt had approximately 146 kids, the day was sunny but cold. Everything went great. About 1500 eggs were put out and it was over in about 10 minutes. Thank you to Mayor Walik the police and public works for their help.

Trustee Hrejsa: Wanted to also say that the Easter egg hunt went well. It was crazy but the kids had a great time.

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

Fire Chief Jeff Boyajian:

The new ambulance is almost ready, they are just waiting for the graphics and for the radio so it can be installed. Fire inspector taught CPR classes at Motion Industries and Little League.

<u>Police Chief James Sassetti</u>: Since the newsletter went out, there has been an increase in tip 411 which is a way to send an anonymous tip to the Stickney Police Department. Save the date for April 30th, MWRD will be holding a drug take back event between 10am – 2pm. They will be handing out free tree saplings and bags of compost.

<u>Public Works Supervisor</u>: Mayor Walik spoke for DPW supervisor as he was on vacation. Just a reminder that street sweeping started don't forget to move your car so you don't get a ticket. Great job to DPW employees who have been working cleaning up Ridgeland Ave. and cleaning up the baseball and soccer fields. This year 150 kids are registered for baseball and 250 kids for soccer. This is the most ever that have signed up.

Discussion Regarding Filed and Pending Litigation (consideration of this Matter held in closed Meeting/Executive Session Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2c (11).

Motion to adjourn at 7:19pm Trustee White Duly Seconded by Trustee Savopolous

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None Mayor Walik declared the motion carried. Motion to return to open session at 8:04pm <u>Trustee White</u> Seconded by <u>Trustee</u> <u>Savopoulos</u>

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

There being no further business, Trustee White moved, duly seconded by Trustee Savopoulos that the meeting be adjourned. Upon which the Board adopted the motion at 8:05p.m.

Motion to adjourn <u>Trustee White</u> Duly Seconded by <u>Trustee Savopolous</u>

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Beth Lukas, Deputy Village Clerk

Approved by me this 19th April day of 2022

Jeff Walik, Mayor

Village of Stickney

Warrant Number 21-22-24

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST FOR VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING ON May 3, 2022

Approval is hereby given to have the Village Treasurer of Stickney, Illinois pay to the officers, employees, independent contractors, vendors and other providers of goods and services in the indicated amounts as set forth.

A summary indicating the source of funds used to pay the above is as follows:

Total to be Approved by Village Council		285,702.46
	Subtotal:	152,280.16
General Fund Payroll Water Fund Payroll	4/29/2022 4/29/2022	134,503.06 17,777.11
09 BOND & INTEREST FUND	Subtotal:	133,422.30
08 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND		-
07 POLICE REVENUE SHARING FUND		-
05 1505 FUND		-
03 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND		4,079.80
02 WATER FUND		11,613.40
01 CORPORATE FUND		117,729.10

Approvals:

Jeff Walik, Mayor

Audrey McAdams, Village Clerk

Treasurer

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register 01 - General Fund From 4/16/2022 Through 4/30/2022

Check Number	Vendor Name	Effective Date	Check Amount
505254	BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD	4/21/2022	65,807.09
505255	Comcast	4/21/2022	56.38
505256	Airgas USA LLC	4/22/2022	608.81
505257	Air One Equipment, Inc.	4/22/2022	120.48
505258	Autotime	4/22/2022	352.97
505259	Bell Fuels, Inc.	4/22/2022	1,971.24
505260	Brookfield Auto Center	4/22/2022	79.97
505261	CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	4/22/2022	520.00
505263	Eckert Enterprises, Inc.	4/22/2022	725.00
505264	GW & Associates PC	4/22/2022	4,500.00
505265	Johnson Controls Security Solutions	4/22/2022	199.90
505265	Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S	4/22/2022	85.07
505268	Lorenzo Barron		
505269	Municipal Web Services	4/22/2022	200.00
505209	NAPA AUTO PARTS	4/22/2022	282.00
		4/22/2022	57.66
505271	Occupational Health Centers of Illinois,	4/22/2022	505.50
505272	Standard Equipment Company	4/22/2022	70.04
505273	Treetop Products Inc.	4/22/2022	2,238.18
505274	United Laboratories	4/22/2022	510.99
505275	Westfield Ford, Inc.	4/22/2022	760.50
505276	Adam Guzman	4/25/2022	16.99
505277	Best Technology Systems, Inc.	4/25/2022	7,045.00
505278	Canon Financial Services, Inc.	4/25/2022	1,167.13
505279	Castle Party Rentals, LLC	4/25/2022	2,519.85
505280	Comcast	4/25/2022	233.03
505281	Infinity Signs	4/25/2022	800.00
505282	Jair Carrillo	4/25/2022	750.00
505283	Johnson Controls Security Solutions	4/25/2022	3,611.16
505284	Solar Winds	4/25/2022	124.00
505285	Burke Beverage	4/28/2022	2,018.04
505286	ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS	4/28/2022	57.40
505287	Anthony T. Bertucca	4/28/2022	900.00
505288	ASCAP	4/28/2022	413.46
505289	Bell Fuels, Inc.	4/28/2022	4,318.62
505290	Comcast	4/28/2022	4,252.92
505292	Costco - Citicard	4/28/2022	979.18
505293	CPURX, Inc.	4/28/2022	3,102.00
505294	CWF Restoration	4/28/2022	650.00
505295	Easy Ice, LLC	4/28/2022	675.00
505296	Emergency Medical Products	4/28/2022	433.85
505297	Johnson Controls Security Solutions	4/28/2022	491.29
505299	Maurice Moore Memorials	4/28/2022	362.00
505300	Menards - Hodgkins	4/28/2022	49.95
505301	NAPA AUTO PARTS	4/28/2022	1,118.95
505302	Occupational Health Centers of Illinois,	4/28/2022	433.50
505303	Outfitter's	4/28/2022	672.00
505304	Special Event Rentals, Ltd.	4/28/2022	390.00
505305	The Eagle Uniform Co.	4/28/2022	492.00

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register 02 - Water Fund From 4/16/2022 Through 4/30/2022

Check Number	Vendor Name	Effective Date	Check Amount
505259	Bell Fuels, Inc.	4/22/2022	985.64
505262	Clear View	4/22/2022	645.00
505264	GW & Associates PC	4/22/2022	4,500.00
505265	Johnson Controls Security Solutions	4/22/2022	976.00
505266	Julie, Inc.	4/22/2022	847.44
505289	Bell Fuels, Inc.	4/28/2022	2,159.32
505298	Master Meter, Inc.	4/28/2022	1,500.00
	Total 02 - Water Fund		11,613.40

VOS_41665_Village of Stickney

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register 03 - Motor Fuel Tax Fund From 4/16/2022 Through 4/30/2022

Check Number	Vendor Name	Effective Date	Check Amount
505291	ComEd	4/28/2022	4,079.80
	Total 03 - Motor Fuel Tax Fund		4,079.80
Report Total			133,422.30

Stickney Police Department



JAMES T. SASSETTI Chief of Police 6533 West Pershing Road Stickney, Illinois 60402 Phone (708) 788-2131 Fax (708) 749-2742



JEFF WALIK Mayor

April 26, 2022

Re: Swearing in of Probationary Police Officer Luis Gomez

Honorable Mayor Jeff Walik and Village Trustees,

At the April 05, 2022 board meeting, the hiring of one new probationary police officer was approved by the Village Board. The Board of Police and Fire Commissioners was contacted and provided the next eligible candidates name, Luis Gomez.

I respectfully request that Probationary Police Officer Luis Gomez be sworn in effective April 25, 2022. Thank you in advance for your consideration with this request.

Respectfully,

James T. Sassetti Chief of Police

May 3, 2022

The Village of Stickney would like to take this opportunity to thank Brian Davids for all his hard work helping get the baseball and soccer fields ready for the past two seasons.

Brian goes above and beyond, and whenever we call upon him, he is always readily available. There is a lot of hard work that goes into preparing the fields and he uses his own equipment.

Thank you for your hard work, it hasn't gone unnoticed.

Mayor Jeff Walik and the Village Officials